Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 722 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/18/21 A Bill	
2	93rd General Assembly		CENIATE DILL 207
3	Regular Session, 2021		SENATE BILL 307
4	By: Senator J. Hendren		
5 6	By: Representative Slape		
7	by. Representative Stape		
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT CON	NCERNING THE PENALTIES FOR THE OFFER	NSE OF
10		N A VEHICLE OR CONVEYANCE; AND FOR (
11	PURPOSES.		
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	CONC	ERNING THE PENALTIES FOR THE OFFENS	E
16	OF F	LEEING IN A VEHICLE OR CONVEYANCE.	
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE O	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARE	KANSAS:
20			
21	SECTION 1. Arka	ansas Code § 5-54-125(d), concerning	g the penalties for
22	the offense of fleeing	g, is amended to read as follows:	
23	(d)(1)(A) Flee	ing by means of any vehicle or conve	eyance is considered
24	a Class A misdemeanor.	•	
25	(B)	A person convicted under subdivisi	ion $(d)(1)(A)$ of this
26	section shall serve a	minimum of two (2) days in jail.	
27		A person convicted under subdivis	
28	_	the vehicle or conveyance in excess	of the posted speed
29		inimum of thirty (30) days in jail.	
30		ing by means of any vehicle or conve	
31	<u> </u>	, under circumstances manifesting ex	
32		life, a person purposely operates	
33	•	manner that creates a substantial da	anger of death or
34 35	serious physical injur	ry to anotner person. erious physical injury to any person	o occurs as a direct
))	(3) 11 86	errous physicar injury to any person	i occurs as a urrect

1	of	any	vehicle	or	conveyance	of fense	is	a (Class	<u>€</u> <u>B</u>	felony.
2											
3											
4						/s/J	. H	end	ren		
5											
6											
7						APPROV	ED:	4/	15/21		
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											
17											
18											
19											
20											
21											
22											
23											
24											
25											
26											
27											
28											
29											
30											
31											
32											
33											
34											
35											
36											